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Declaration of Results
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[, Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk of the City of Toronto declare to be elected the candidate who

received the highest number of votes for the Office of Councillor, Ward 42 as indicated in

the attached report.

Dated at Toronto this Ulli S. Watkiss

14t day of February, 2017 City Clerk

toronto at your service



Office of Councillor

Ward No.

42

Candidate Name

Neethan Shan
Zuhair Syed

Hratch Aynedjian
Dipika Patel

Punch Sockalingam
Bev Dixon

Knia Singh

Kingsley Kwok
Sarah Chung
Ferduse Bari
Virginia Jones
David Nissan
Amanda Cain
Randy Washington
Stella Kargiannakis
Sohum Prashar
Mark Balack

John Kladitis
Mohammad Shabani
Deborah Dale
Khamy Ganeshathasan
Kevin Clarke
Sandeep Srivastava
Jobin Jose

Chai Kalevar
Arthur Smitherman
Elizabeth Huff
Aasia Khatoon
Tebat Kadhem

Votes

4765
1452

1058
474
416
354
324
322
241
220
157
105

Elected

X





