

City Clerk's Office

City Hall

100 Queen Street West West Tower, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor Toronto, Ontario M5H 2N2 Ulli S. Watkiss City Clerk

**Tel:** 416-392-8011 **Fax:** 416-392-4900 clerk@toronto.ca www.toronto.ca

## **Declaration of Results**

s. 55(4) of the Municipal Elections Act, 1996

By-election - Office of Councillor Scarborough-Rouge River, Ward 42 Monday, February 13, 2017

I, Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk of the City of Toronto declare to be elected the candidate who received the highest number of votes for the Office of Councillor, Ward 42 as indicated in the attached report.

Dated at Toronto this 14<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017

Ulli S. Watkiss City Clerk



## **Office of Councillor**

Ward No.	Candidate Name	Votes	Elected
42	Neethan Shan	4765	X
	Zuhair Syed	1452	
	Hratch Aynedjian	1058	
	Dipika Patel	474	
	Punch Sockalingam	416	
	Bev Dixon	354	
	Knia Singh	324	
	Kingsley Kwok	322	
	Sarah Chung	241	
	Ferduse Bari	220	
	Virginia Jones	157	
	David Nissan	105	
	Amanda Cain	96	
	Randy Washington	71	
	Stella Kargiannakis	69	
	Sohum Prashar	33	
	Mark Balack	30	
	John Kladitis	30	
	Mohammad Shabani	30	
	Deborah Dale	29	
	Khamy Ganeshathasan	27	
	Kevin Clarke	25	
	Sandeep Srivastava	24	
	Jobin Jose	18	
	Chai Kalevar	14	
	Arthur Smitherman	14	
	Elizabeth Huff	11	
	Aasia Khatoon	6	
	Tebat Kadhem	3	